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FormC
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make fin

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit P al.Proo~ to the extent to
Certificate ofWater Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined b;~t:inee 1S cautioned that
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. e al Proor inspection
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time has actuau ball <?f the land de­
FI out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all ot the waler has been a~pll~~? irrigated,

Application No. .47887
~ z NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL UsE k,

{2 j Gr, Deerhorn.Community.ha.ter.Association...................., the holder ot Per±tNo. .35709 lly/
,....,, - UJ UY
....... t~~ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

;: a~otdance with the terms of said permit, on the l.~t day of M!!Y , 1973 .
C) I- LL.I
z: < :;iRemarks: - ····· · · · · .

t;; ~
·········-·····························............................................... .. . .

pwrpsswgRor.1,qe ere»to stvan4s....ass or.Moo,,73
\.~·····~·-'·· vJ..~··············-······· .l..~..9.S:..£ to./Sl.O.ll.P..~~ '£..I Sc.fQ;, Q.Q.6 •.........•........................ (Sl.8~·iure of Applicant) (Address)

President of the Board of Directors



Abstract of Permit No. 35709.<'

Application No. 41867 .,-· Certificate No.

I j . NI\ II ~
Source of wi;i.ter supply Hauge1_3 CTeek -c v 1" • 1•\C,,- 1<:.~ nz..1 e I<,

Use tlomestf.c use ·fo.r 17 famUlea~

Name

Address

Ceerborn Community Wator Asaootatlon..--­
t-/-/t.~ Madron• Street.,--

Spdngfleld, Oreaon (;) 74'77

Point of diversion

Number of acres

tttS.·o-._ '.--eo~~~s,t/4"oaar-'Of....Sec4beiDa
wi::t;hf;,q+tJsl..,_SW,i--sB~'of Sec.~7'(T.17~•• R.1:--1., ll.M., itt th•
-eouuty of Laue J./ ~o0SD'2.0"E. J/t,tiJ' pm- +he S'fl c.c,v- Sec.f7

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. Rons:c Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE, NW S\V•,~ SE . ~•.. r.{W\!t s,v,~ SE% NE NW, sw%, SE! NE, NW\• sw, SE!

ha I/ 7 I I

17" lr' '- ½, %\ I I i I
t7S l.. "f 17 I ;Vt 5W "" .. .. -· ... v'4 . ~ • .. 7' -.... .. '\

'- 7 -

,a t/ ' vJ Ik -,:--- - - s. 2- -- '
[Io­ 'X';-,.. l,,,-h 8$9 ;ii. '/ e.l.. 25 .

s t-1 4,SE~
'

tC. - -· a.)-"\(.),. tr.-. ,)
- -,___.-- r-- __ 0d .,. .•

I/"
. -

.,,V .
/ ,,

Priority date January 26, 1971

Amount of water o.o3 c..f.s.---
.

Ma&cb 1'>1 197.)Time limit to begin construction
1,

Time limit to complete constroctionr 10• l'"' ?~- extended to extended to

Time limit to completely apply wate,:-10-l 74- exter:i.ded to extended to

Remarks: land 0/'l heh /4.lakr /5- /2 6e tt.JZ?d /$ /J7t?rt" e-<~ln:..1 II'/ cles-cn/Je! a.s-.
-kl4ws: 8YeJtI-K ;-;-Lois J;~ /2./ /t;;;~; frlJ/ac: R._ ~- l...bty __7✓,-9✓, /~.!~)~c~ Le:,#~

~-___....~--- .,..-.._ - - . ----l"... .. - -=-------~ ~~.. - ~
II .s; ~,, /c); r;g/;id:._A 7.<)f5 7t q; 8/oc.. 7! §,..) LOf> ~ g_/ err_I""~r6el~9,, LDI5 j

~ :V~rlfarl'? Rorx:.h .Ac.,cs

\
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 2l, 1978

PHONE 378 2907

Dave Black
Liability Claims Division
325 13th Street N.E., Suite 201
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sir:

I am returning the information which you furnished concerning LO-2755,
Deerhorn Coimo.mity Water Association, together with the additional
information which you requested.

l. - The enclosed publication titled "Oregon Water Resources Department"
gives a complete listing of the Department's duties and responsibi­
lities. The enclosed publication "Oregon Water Laws" defines
statutory authority. Also enclosed are some general purpose book­
lets which describe the water rights application process.

2.- Yes, see information referenced in l above.

3.- This Department's authority in the enforcement of dam safety regu­
lations is established and defined by O.R.S. 540.350 - 540.400.

4.- Yes. Pursuant to application by the Association, two certificates
of water right, numbers 44514 and 44516, were issued by this Depart­
ment, authorizing the diversion and use Qf a total of 0.13 cubic feet
per second from Haugen Creek for domestic use.

5.- Oregon statute requires that this Department review and approve
engineering plans and specifications for any dam which exceeds 10 feet
in height or has a storage volume in excess of 3 million gallons.
Approval is required prior to the beginning of construction. The
plans and specifications are reviewed by professional engineers
trained and experienced in the design, construction, operation, and
maintenance of dams. I know of no County agencies with authority
in this area.

The issuance of certificates of water right for the use of water from Haugen
Creek did not require, and does not infer, approval of adequacy of design or
construction for concrete water tanks.

Sincerely

4. 4£70ii.cc"
Engineer

Encls.
GO:vp
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STATE OF OREGON

ROUTE SLIP

¢ «,i

TO:

FROM:

CH ECK -- Approval Investigate

-- Necessary Action -- Confer

Prepare Reply -- Per Te1ephonc
Conversation

.For My Signature 'or Your
formation

-- Your Signature -- As Requested

-- Comment Note and File

Initial and Return -- Return With
More Details

-"gEIVEL
OCT 101978

ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON



,'VilsonJones
Ar0£F4«a5t: 3A77
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1077
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UilsonJones
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PARCEL II

Beginning at a point on the Southeasterly boundary of Fifth Addition to
Deerhorn Ranch Acres, as platted and recorded in Book 47, Page 2,
Lane County Oregon Plat Records, in Lane County, Oregon, North 26°
51'40" East, 1342.88 feet from the South 1/4 corner of Section 17,
Township 17 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, said
point also being North 4° 56' 35" East, 141. 40 feet from the Southeast
corner of Lot 3, Block 6, said Plat, run thence North 4° 56' 35" East
along said plat boundary 117. 39 feet to the most Southerly corner of
Lot 2, Block 1, said Plat, thence South 28° 551 2011 East, 424. 67 feet,
thence South 36° 09' 40'' East, 60. 00 feet, thence South 53° 50' 20'
West, 87.59 feet, thence South 17° 28' East, 33. 17 feet, thence South
43 ° 03' 40" East, 77. 73 feet, thence South 63 ° 01' 40" East, 43.28 feet,
thence South 11° 28' 10" East 99. 54 feet, thence South 51° 55' 35" East,
10.40 feet, thence North 87° 37' East, 41. 99 feet, thence South 59° 21'
25" East, 51. 21 feet, thence North 14° 57' 50" East, 14. 70 feet, thence
South 75° 02' 10" East, 40.00 feet, thence South 14° 57' 50' West, 40.00
feet, thence North 75° 02' 10' West, 40. 00 feet, thence North 14° 57' 50"
East, 14.91 feet, thence North 59° 21' 25" West, 51. 06 feet, thence
South 87° 37 1 West, 42.7 1 feet, thence North 51 ° 55 3 5" West, · 1 7 . 7 6
feet, thence North 11° 28' 10"West, 98. 40 feet, thence North 63° 01'
/ 40" west, 40. 22 feet, thence North 43° 03' 40" West, 81. 77 feet, thence

North 17° 281 West, 32.07 feet, thence South 53° 50' 20" West, 11. 85
feet, thence North 36° 09' 40' West, 60. 00 feet, thence North 53° 501

20'' East, 43.53 feet, thence North 3° 39' 40' West, 64.04 feet, thence
North 34° 26' 10" West, 278.95 feet to the point of beginning, all in

! Lane County, Oregon.

Description for Title No. 37102
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November 21, 1977

Butler, Husk & Gleaves
Eighth;Floor, 975 0ak Street
P.O. Box 1147
Eugene, OR 97401

Attention: Thomas J. Peterson

378-3066
" . ,.

File 38268
39570
47887 .
49800
G-8458

Dear Mr. Peterson:

'Enclosed are the cooies of the certificates of water rights
recorded at Pages 36078, 36079, 44514, and 44516 State Record
of Water Right Certificates. I have attached'a map to the
certificate recorded at ?aae 36079 which illustrates the
location of the sites covered hy the water right evidenced by
this certificate recorded at Page 36069. OUr receipt covering
the copying fee of $1.75 you sul:mitted is enclosed.

The water rights evideneed by the certifi.cates are appurtenant
to the house sites where they were established, pass with the
house sites through change of. ownership, and reain valid so
long as the right is not lcsf fhrough inteneional abandonnmnt
or through non-use. If any portion of the water rights are not
used for n pericrl of five successive years, that portioP muld
be forfeited.

An application numbered G-8458 was filed September 21, 1977 by
E. Robert Gentili for Deerhorn Camnmity Water Associatioo.
This awlication propo:ses the use of 55 gallons of water per
minute fra a well for residential use (120 members) in the
same subdivisions covered by the aforementioned water rights
evidenced by the certificates.

Since.rely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

UO:clb



378--3066

File 47887
49800

April 5, 1977

Mrs. Lee Omlid
41697 1adrone
Springfield, OR 97477

Dear Mrs. Omlid:

Enclosed are the blank ground water and surface water application forms
along with the related booklets.

As mentioned in our recent phone discussion, if you intend to use water
from the well as a primary source for all uses under the water system
and use water from Haugen Creek as a supplemental supply, it will be
necessary to clear our records of your existing permits providing for
primary use from Haugen Creek and apply for the primary use of water
from the well and reapply for the uee of water from the cradk for sup­
plemental use.

Sincerely

AHNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:oah '



March 28, 1977

DEERHORN COMMUNITY WATER ASSOC.
41697 Madrone Street
Springfield, Oregon 97477

State of Oregon
Office of State Engineer
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sirs:

Pl case send an app1 ic ation and necessary forms to secure new
water rights for our new reservoir system. He also need to
renew the pennit we have for Haugen Creek.

e would appreciate ant guidance you could give us on this
matter,

Sincerely,

Lee Omlid
Secretary/Treasurer

lo



November 26, 1974

Mr. Robert T111man, Secretary/Treasurer
Deerho:::-n Community Water Association
16956 Madrone Street
Springfield, Oregon 97477

Dear Mr. Tillman:

The Deerhorn Community Water Aeeooiation holds permit No. 35709 for
the appropriation of water from Haugen Creek for domeetio use of
seventeen tomilies. Use under this permit was reported complete.

Permit lo. 36164 is for the appropriation of 0.l0 cubic foot per
second of water from Heugen Creek for domestio use for 58 families,

These two permits were ieeued to cover users not included in the
two earlier rights evidenced by certificates issued to Dr. L, A.
EAblom. The first two rights were for domestic use tor 44 families.

Your card mentions a possible 52 additional users by mid-1975 but
doesn't list a total. Unless by October l, 1974, there were 119
users on the system, the Association should make application for
extension ot the time limits to complete oonetruotion and complete
the use of water under permit Io, 36164, end I em enclosing a form
for this.

If there are no ll9 users in the system, another permit mill be
required to be able to add users to the system.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJnrhh

47887
49800
lac€a
32€
39570
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Nov. 9, 1974..
Dear Sir: -·- -•·..~- . --

-- - - • - ,. • I • lIn Re:--0.f cara~received cbnc&~~ing construction
work on ne water vsten. Pert lo. 3616h¥ is
presently being excercised. By mid-1975 there will
be another 52 users on the system.

Robert Tillman ~ C) £' oO
2­
Secretary/Treasurer
Deerhorn Community Water Assoc.



Deerhorn Comm. Water
16956 l~adrcne '3t. ·
Spfld., Or. 97577
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STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

file no. 47887

November 2l, 1973

Deerhorn Community Water Assooiation
16790 1adrone St.
Springfield, 0R 97477

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under permit N0. 35709,

Pursuant to your report and in line uith the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and cer­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you continue to use the water.

zz.
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128

\
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June 26, 1972
38268
39570
47887

Hils Holt and Associates
P. O. Box 131+1
ucene, Oregon 97401

Attention: Hes Morsan

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing the requested copy of the Rules and Regulations of the
State Engineer pertaining to the appropriation and use of surface
water. This is primarily designed to assist in completing the appli­
cation but it does contain some general information.

The certificate recorded at page 36078 as issued to Dr. Lester A.
Edblom in evidence of the right to appropriate not exceeding 0.06
cubic foot of water per second from Haugen Creek for domestic use for
2 families. This is a maximum figure and the right is restricted to
that amount of water which can be beneficially uae:ifor domestic pur­
poses for the 2 families not exceeding 0.06 cubic foot of water per
second. This is equivalent to about 650 gallons per day per house,
which, on a continuous flow basis, is about double the ordinary use
for one house. The certificate recorded at paee 36079 was issued to
Dr. Lester Edblom in evidence of the right to appropriate n_at exceed­
ing 0.02 cubic foot per second of waters of Haugen €reek far domestic
use for 12 houses. This, like all other rights, is restricted to
the quantity that can be beneficially used far the described purposes
and we believe this figure is also in excess of the normal domestic
requirements for this number of houses.

Permit number 35709 as issued to the Deerhorn Community Water Associa­
tion describing the appropriation of not to exceed 0.0 cubic foot per
second of waters of Haugen Creek for ao~estic use for 17 families.
The time linit to complete the construction of the all facilities
to make use of water under this permit is October l, 1973, and the
time limit to complete the use of' water is October 1, 1974. To
consider construction complete far a graup domestic system, requires
not only the principal distribution lines but also the houses. To



Nils Holt and Associates
June 26, 1972
Page 2

make beneficial use of water requires that the number of houses for
which a right can be completed be in use. If construction is not
completed by October 1, 1973, but there has been reasonable progress
on the project since the permit was issued, the association could
make application for extension of the time limits. If, by October l,
1973, there has been no further construction other than that described
in the two earlier rights, then the time limits could not be extended.
If use of water is made for l7 houses under this permit in addition
to those covered by the earlier rights and it is the association's
intent to furnish water to still additional houses, it would be nec­
essary to obtain a new permit for that use.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:ds
Enclosure



Deerhorn Community Water Association
16790 t,ladone Street
Springfield, Oregon 97477

March 27, 1972

4787, permit Io. 35709 with map.
'



January 21, 1972

Deerhorn Community Water Assoc.
16790 Madrone Street
Springfield, OR 9777

Gentlemen:

I am sorry for the delay in processing your application
number L7887 for issuance of a permit. Due to the large
number of applications being filed, we have simply been
unable to process them as rapidly as would be liked.

As indicated in my letter of May l4, 1971, your application
is now in satisfactory form and will be placed in the
group presently being processed for issuance of permits.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

WJO:kIp

1,7887
38268
39570



DEERIC? CC:"IL:::TY: ' TERR ASSOC.
15722 :7252:SFzT

S7RE3GD, CREGO 97477

January 15, 1972

Larry u. Jebusek
,.:;st. State ngineer
Jater ~esources Jept.
Salem, Oregon

RE+Eep
JN19 1972

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

uear rr. Jebousek:

On January 25, 1971, the :>eerhorn Community ,iater Assoc­
iation made application to your office for additional
uuater rights. The ~estern Engineering Consultants of
Cugene executed the application for this Association.
A check for ~25.00 Das subr.iitted with the application.

Since that tine we have not received any notification
from your office as to whether approval had been made
of such ~ater rights.

Je should like to know when JS might hear from your
office on this matter.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

/ rlhairr.ian, uirectors
Deerhorn Community· Jater Ass.

RD/ew



17887

l·,ay L.., 1971

..estern inineering vonsultants
1445 ..jJ_laJ:.ette St.
-u_ene, 0 971,01

A.T'l'Lt:l'loN W'lilliam S. Llublitz

ear !r. Bublitz :

This will aclalowled.i;e your authorization to include two houses
in the JL., SLL of Section 18 and two houses in the l(h! NJ:.L of Sec Lion
19 not covered in pr_evious water rights to be listed in item nwnber 8
on ap.i lication nurrber 47887 in the nane of Deerhorn Community i.-ator
,'\ssociation.

'The application is now in satisfuctory form for approval by
issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

11i..YNi.:. J. UVliliCASH
Assistant

JO:reo
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Phone 342-2141

WESTERN
/1 r7

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
onaultng ngne

1445 Willamette Street
Eugene, Oregon - 97401

April 28, 1971

RE&pg
APR29 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALE:M. OR'::''301\/

Mr. \1ayne J. Overcash, Assistant
State Engineer, Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

With reference to your letter of April 26, 1971, this letter authorizes
inclusion of the two houses in the Sviil/4 SWl'l/4 of Section 18 and two
houses in the NE 1/A4 NE 1/4 of Section 19 not covered in previous water
rights and not previously listed in item no. 8 on the application.

We hope that this will complete the requirements of the application.
Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in.preventing further
delays.

Sincerely,
WESTERN ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

g±... Leg-
'William S. Bublitz, P. E.
Civil Engineer

Application No. us
Permit No.



47887

ipril 20, 1971

,,est&rn Ln.,sineeri.ug Consultants
14L.5 "illawette Street
uere, Gron 71,01

TIA'TIN ·.illian. S. Bublitz

..1car l.r. Bublitz:

'l'h.:.s will acknowledge the return of application nun,bet
47887 in the nan.e of Deerhorn Co1:.rr,unity \·.atqr Association and map.•

...:r.. I;..

The application r;ap shows two hous.es in the Bf•t,. .!:jl.i. of
ection 18 and two houses in the k±, it., of section 19 not covered
by the previous water rights, and this area is not li::rted in item
number~ on the application. If it is intended to serve the area
described above, I can add the required information to item nwnber
8 upon recdi;t of your written authorization.

Further action of the application will be withheld pending
receipt of your reply.

Very truly yours,

\iAYN.l:. J • OVhltGASH
Assistant



WESTERN
) 2

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
onsultin gnu

Phone 342-2141

1445 Willamette Street
Eugene, Oregon

March 26, 1971

i'lr. Larry Jebousek
State Engineer, \•later Resources Department
1178 Cnerneketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jebousek:

:es1ED
MAR:3 O 1971

STATE ENGINEEP
SALEM. OREGON

Re: Deerhorn Community
Water Association

With reference to your letter of March 22, 1971, we hope that the
enclosed map revisions and information will answer your questions.

The building locations had been supplied by the Deerhorn Community
Water Association, and apparently several were indicated on the wrong lots.
Their records indicate that there are forty-nine (A9) service hook-ups
plus Dr. Edblom's private service North of the golf course. The revised map
shows an accurate location of all services to the best of our knowledge.

Item #8 on the application has been completed to indicate domestic
use (less than one-half acre of irrigation for each service).

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

enc.
WSB:PC

WESTERN ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

he2../..,A
William S. Bublitz ~
Civil Engineer



+7887
358268
39570

March 22, 1971

We:3tern Engineering Consultants
1l445 11lamnette Street
ugene, Orenon 97401

Attention: Hilli11In 0. i3ublitz

Vear 11lr. buclitz:

This will acknowledge the return of application No., 47887
in the name of Deerhorn Community Water Association and the transparency
map.

As discussed with you in our telephone conversation of March
16, 1971, not all of the hnuses designated on the map as existing
facilities are covered under the two earlier water rihts. Also,
several of the lots described in the earlier rights do not nov show the
existinb houses. I have penciled in on the map the uses described in
each of the e,trlier certificates.

The map and Item No. 8 on the applicution should be amended
to describe the proposed uses under this application and be in agree­
ment with the existing rights of record.

I am returning your a_pplication o.nd tr-~.nsparency map for
correction, endorsed so that in order to retain its priority dn.te, it
orust be returned to this offi_ce on or before t-,ay 24, 1971.

Very truly yours,

Larry H. Jebou::iek
Assistant

LWJ:klo
Enclosures

j

I
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I



2 ­WESTERN ENGINEERING CONSULTANTSgnu _oe
CONSULTING- PLANNING - SURVEYING

1445Willamette Street
Eugene, Oregon 97401

Phone 342-214 1

February 10, 1971

Mr. Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jebusek:

[SE1re
FEB111971

STATE ENGINEER
SA\LEM. OREGON

Re: Water Appropriation Permit
Application, Deerhorn
Community Water Ass'n.

In compliance with your letter of February 8, 1971, we are submitting
the revised application and map sepia. (Sepia sent separately by mailing
tube.)

Item Number 8 on the application has been canpleted to describe the
approximate location of the additional domestic use and irrigation. The
map sepia is a reduced size and updated version of the first maps sent. We
are including the prints for your further disposition.

We hope that this meets all of your requirements. Thank you.

Sincerely,

WESTERN ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

2h...,25g,
w14an s. en±
Civil Engineer

enc.
WSB:PC



47887
38268
39570

February 8, 1971

1/Jeatern Engineering Consultants
1l4l45 Willamette Street
Luene, Or=gon 97401

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge an application submitted on behalf of
Deerhorn Community Water Association for a permit to appropriate 0.03
cttbic foot per second from Hau en Creek for group domestic supplies not
to exceed acre lawn and garden, three plats for Deerhorn Water Associ­
ation, and the fee of $25 for which our receipt No. 2244l4 is enclosed.
This application has been filed and numbered 47887.

The required map must be submitted in the form of a reproducible
transparency. The original of the print submitted or a sepia showing
the section and forty lines will be satisfactory. Item No. 8 on the
application should then be completed to describe the location of the
additional domestic uses by quarter-quarter section.

I am returning the application and two of the prints for
completion, endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it
must be returned to this office on or before April 8, 1971.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:klc
Enclosures
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WESTERN ENGINEERINGONSULTANTS

-qinea lanes
CONSULTING - PLANNING SURVEYING

1445 Willamette DECE 8 V £
Eugene, Oregon 9740 I n

Phone342-2141 JAN261971
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Application No. +7887
Permit No.

January 25, 1971
Job #5947

Mr. Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr, Jebousek:

Deerhorn Community Water is submitting this application to the
State Engineer for water appropriation for an addition 17 homes.

Enclosed is the application for 0.3 cubic feet per second of
additional water rights and use description. A check 6F $25.00
for the fi I ing fee accompanies the application. Three copies
of the water system map showing the location of existing service
hookups and the seventeen additional homes (note that 5 are already
hooked up) are being sent under separate cover.

Please advise me of any additional information required, if any.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,
WESTERN ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

WiliamS.Bubl itz
C i vi I Eng i neer

WSB:ms



47887
Pcrmll A-5M-1-76 SP•32958-690

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

Proof of Appropriation of Water
DEERHORN COMMUNITY WATER ASSOCIATION

of 41644 Hadrone St., Springfield
has applied beneficially the waters of
Haugen Greek.

, State of Oregon, 97477

4 tribut(J.ry of licKenzie River
domestic use for 17 families

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 357o9 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the'5,, Pf5that he prortu of the right dates from

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used 'in the
qmount of
O.O3 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotat~on" m-,easured at thefoint of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW!; :::>~, Section 1 , T • 17 S • , R• 1 E. , W• M. ,
North 60 degrees 50 minutes 20 seconds East 1168 feet from the S' Corner, Section
17.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to --------------of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall

977I'
• J

WATER IESOURCES DEPT
LEIA, ORFGON

Lot 7 (NE SW)
S; SW

Lot 9 (NE SE%)
Lot 8 (NW SE)

SW SE
Section 17

T. 17 S., R. 1 E., W. M.

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:

Land on which water is to be used is more explicitly described as follows: Lots 5,
7, 12, 16, Block l; Lots 7, 9, 14, 17, Block 2; Lots 1, 5, 6, 10, Block 3; Lots 7,
9, Block 5; Lots 1, 2, Block 6; Lot 5, First Edition; Deerhorn Ranch Acres.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

. 7toIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -...1.! day of /1 ,
s72.


